
August 30, 2023

Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Isabelle Schmitz Hutchinson160 18:44.51   1 12 3:45/K
Erica Kazin Delano85 19:19.7(< 5)   2 12 3:52/K
Esme Gulbransen Breck School57 19:47.12   3 11 3:57/K
Callie Arthur Blake School (The)3 19:49.03   4 9 3:58/K
Savanna Varbanov Lakeville North252 19:52.74   5 9 3:59/K
Zoe Goodman Blake School (The)6 19:52.75   6 11 3:59/K
Mya Werner Delano88 20:05.2(< 5)   7 10 4:01/K
Cleo Kilpatrick Blake School (The)10 20:18.76   8 12 4:04/K
Hanna Hack Blake School (The)7 20:26.47   9 11 4:05/K
Ava Werner Delano87 20:26.5(< 5)  10 10 4:05/K
Ellyn Engels Lakeville North240 20:33.38  11 12 4:07/K
Ainsley Pflaum Blake School (The)12 20:44.19  12 11 4:09/K
Alivia Uselding Orono307 21:06.710  13 10 4:13/K
Sindri Bonner Orono302 21:09.411  14 12 4:14/K
Elyse Stachewicz Lakeville North251 21:10.812  15 10 4:14/K
Lilly Petty Delano86 21:21.7(< 5)  16 12 4:16/K
Abigail Mox Lakeville North247 21:22.213  17 10 4:16/K
Taylor Walsh Orono308 21:54.714  18 10 4:23/K
Courtney Zuidema Orono309 21:59.915  19 9 4:24/K
Claire Helgerson Jordan209 22:16.716  20 12 4:27/K
Molly Anderson Blake School (The)2 22:21.117  21 11 4:28/K
Maddie Watts Blake School (The)14 22:21.218  22 7 4:28/K
Paige Braegelmann Lakeville North237 22:29.819  23 12 4:30/K
Evie Hjelm Blake School (The)8 22:32.8(> 7)  24 8 4:31/K
Olivia Fynboh Jordan208 22:33.420  25 10 4:31/K
Abigail Schiffman Jordan211 22:33.821  26 9 4:31/K
Ella Duplessis Blake School (The)4 22:34.5(> 7)  27 10 4:31/K
Anna Harrington Breck School58 22:34.622  28 9 4:31/K
Sophia Pothen Lakeville North388 22:39.823  29 8 4:32/K
Abigail Getnick Breck School56 22:44.024  30 10 4:33/K
Allison Osen Lakeville North248 22:44.825  31 10 4:33/K
Georgia Shaw Blake School (The)13 22:45.7(> 7)  32 8 4:33/K
Madeline Mulvahill Orono305 22:45.726  33 11 4:33/K
Ellaina Stilen Jordan212 22:55.827  34 8 4:35/K
Bianca Peterson Jordan210 22:58.728  35 9 4:36/K
Madison Wester Hutchinson162 23:03.229  36 11 4:37/K
Danielle Casey Lakeville North239 23:05.1(> 7)  37 11 4:37/K
Eva Canfield Lakeville North238 23:09.7(> 7)  38 10 4:38/K
Piper Fuhr Blake School (The)5 23:12.5(> 7)  39 10 4:39/K
Emily Alexander Blake School (The)1 23:16.2(> 7)  40 10 4:39/K
Claire Phillips Lakeville North249 23:42.1(> 7)  41 10 4:44/K
Lily Montgomery Orono304 24:15.930  42 11 4:51/K
Avery Lampe Breck School59 24:22.631  43 11 4:53/K
Samantha Dvorak Breck School54 24:41.332  44 11 4:56/K
Susanna Johnson Orono303 24:43.233  45 11 4:57/K
Maya Johnson Lakeville North245 24:49.5(> 7)  46 10 4:58/K
Aanya Pandey Blake School (The)11 24:52.9(> 7)  47 11 4:59/K
Sayuri Sakamoto Hutchinson159 24:56.134  48 9 4:59/K
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August 30, 2023

Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score Grade Pace

Allyson Nafstad Orono306 25:00.0(> 7)  49 12 5:00/K
Kiera Ziemer Hutchinson163 25:12.435  50 11 5:02/K
Eda Furest Lakeville North386 25:16.8(> 7)  51 11 5:03/K
Carmen Anderson Lakeville North236 25:20.0(> 7)  52 10 5:04/K
Avery Huffman Lakeville North244 25:32.0(> 7)  53 11 5:06/K
Hannah Altergott Lakeville North235 26:06.3(> 7)  54 9 5:13/K
Olivia Reed Lakeville North250 26:09.6(> 7)  55 10 5:14/K
Breanna Stansbury Hutchinson161 26:50.436  56 12 5:22/K
Rowan Kalar Blake School (The)9 27:15.1(> 7)  57 9 5:27/K
Emilie Thunker Lakeville North387 27:21.0(> 7)  58 11 5:28/K
Autumn Mott Lakeville North246 29:05.0(> 7)  59 9 5:49/K
Jillian Gasser Hutchinson156 29:23.837  60 10 5:53/K
Arielle Niemeyer Hutchinson158 35:21.138  61 11 7:04/K
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August 30, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Girls

Girls Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Time
Cumulative Cumulative

TimeGrade
Time
BackPlace

Overal
Place

Finish Position -     1
   30

Team - Blake School (The)

20:14.1Average Time:Team Score (places):

3     3 19:49.03 19:49.0    1 9 0:00.0Callie Arthur
6     5 19:52.78 39:41.7    2 11 0:03.7Zoe Goodman

10     6 20:18.714 1:00:00.4    3 12 0:29.7Cleo Kilpatrick
7     7 20:26.421 1:20:26.8    4 11 0:37.4Hanna Hack

12     9 20:44.130 1:41:10.9    5 11 0:55.1Ainsley Pflaum
2 (17) 22:21.1(47) 2:03:32.0    6 11 2:32.1Molly Anderson

14 (18) 22:21.2(65) 2:25:53.2    7 7 2:32.2Maddie Watts
8 More Than  7 22:32.8 2:48:26.0    8 8 2:43.8Evie Hjelm
4 More Than  7 22:34.5 3:11:00.5    9 10 2:45.5Ella Duplessis

13 More Than  7 22:45.7 3:33:46.2   10 8 2:56.7Georgia Shaw
5 More Than  7 23:12.5 3:56:58.7   11 10 3:23.5Piper Fuhr
1 More Than  7 23:16.2 4:20:14.9   12 10 3:27.2Emily Alexander

11 More Than  7 24:52.9 4:45:07.8   13 11 5:03.9Aanya Pandey
9 More Than  7 27:15.1 5:12:22.9   14 9 7:26.1Rowan Kalar

Finish Position -     2
   56

Team - Lakeville North

21:05.7Average Time:Team Score (places):

252     4 19:52.74 19:52.7    1 9 0:00.0Savanna Varbanov
240     8 20:33.312 40:26.0    2 12 0:40.6Ellyn Engels
251    12 21:10.824 1:01:36.8    3 10 1:18.1Elyse Stachewicz
247    13 21:22.237 1:22:59.0    4 10 1:29.5Abigail Mox
237    19 22:29.856 1:45:28.8    5 12 2:37.1Paige Braegelmann
388 (23) 22:39.8(79) 2:08:08.6    6 8 2:47.1Sophia Pothen
248 (25) 22:44.8(104) 2:30:53.4    7 10 2:52.1Allison Osen
239 More Than  7 23:05.1 2:53:58.5    8 11 3:12.4Danielle Casey
238 More Than  7 23:09.7 3:17:08.2    9 10 3:17.0Eva Canfield
249 More Than  7 23:42.1 3:40:50.3   10 10 3:49.4Claire Phillips
245 More Than  7 24:49.5 4:05:39.8   11 10 4:56.8Maya Johnson
386 More Than  7 25:16.8 4:30:56.6   12 11 5:24.1Eda Furest
236 More Than  7 25:20.0 4:56:16.6   13 10 5:27.3Carmen Anderson
244 More Than  7 25:32.0 5:21:48.6   14 11 5:39.3Avery Huffman
235 More Than  7 26:06.3 5:47:54.9   15 9 6:13.6Hannah Altergott
250 More Than  7 26:09.6 6:14:04.5   16 10 6:16.9Olivia Reed
387 More Than  7 27:21.0 6:41:25.5   17 11 7:28.3Emilie Thunker
246 More Than  7 29:05.0 7:10:30.5   18 9 9:12.3Autumn Mott

Finish Position -     3
   76

Team - Orono

21:47.2Average Time:Team Score (places):

307    10 21:06.710 21:06.7    1 10 0:00.0Alivia Uselding
302    11 21:09.421 42:16.1    2 12 0:02.7Sindri Bonner
308    14 21:54.735 1:04:10.8    3 10 0:48.0Taylor Walsh

Results by HEROSTIMING  www.herostiming.com   1 08/30/2023 08:13:13



August 30, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Orono XC Invitational

Girls

Girls Varsity 5K

Bib No Name Time
Cumulative Cumulative

TimeGrade
Time
BackPlace

Overal
Place

Finish Position -     3
   76

Team - Orono

21:47.2Average Time:Team Score (places):

309    15 21:59.950 1:26:10.7    4 9 0:53.2Courtney Zuidema
305    26 22:45.776 1:48:56.4    5 11 1:39.0Madeline Mulvahill
304 (30) 24:15.9(106) 2:13:12.3    6 11 3:09.2Lily Montgomery
303 (33) 24:43.2(139) 2:37:55.5    7 11 3:36.5Susanna Johnson
306 More Than  7 25:00.0 3:02:55.5    8 12 3:53.3Allyson Nafstad

Finish Position -     4
  111

Team - Breck School

22:49.9Average Time:Team Score (places):

57     2 19:47.12 19:47.1    1 11 0:00.0Esme Gulbransen
58    22 22:34.624 42:21.7    2 9 2:47.5Anna Harrington
56    24 22:44.048 1:05:05.7    3 10 2:56.9Abigail Getnick
59    31 24:22.679 1:29:28.3    4 11 4:35.5Avery Lampe
54    32 24:41.3111 1:54:09.6    5 11 4:54.2Samantha Dvorak

Finish Position -     5
  112

Team - Jordan

22:39.6Average Time:Team Score (places):

209    16 22:16.716 22:16.7    1 12 0:00.0Claire Helgerson
208    20 22:33.436 44:50.1    2 10 0:16.7Olivia Fynboh
211    21 22:33.857 1:07:23.9    3 9 0:17.1Abigail Schiffman
212    27 22:55.884 1:30:19.7    4 8 0:39.1Ellaina Stilen
210    28 22:58.7112 1:53:18.4    5 9 0:42.0Bianca Peterson

Finish Position -     6
  135

Team - Hutchinson

23:45.3Average Time:Team Score (places):

160     1 18:44.51 18:44.5    1 12 0:00.0Isabelle Schmitz
162    29 23:03.230 41:47.7    2 11 4:18.7Madison Wester
159    34 24:56.164 1:06:43.8    3 9 6:11.6Sayuri Sakamoto
163    35 25:12.499 1:31:56.2    4 11 6:27.9Kiera Ziemer
161    36 26:50.4135 1:58:46.6    5 12 8:05.9Breanna Stansbury
156 (37) 29:23.8(172) 2:28:10.4    6 10 10:39.3Jillian Gasser
158 (38) 35:21.1(210) 3:03:31.5    7 11 16:36.6Arielle Niemeyer

Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.

Team - Delano
Average Time:Team Score (places):

85 Less Than  5 19:19.7 19:19.7    1 12 0:00.0Erica Kazin
88 Less Than  5 20:05.2 39:24.9    2 10 0:45.5Mya Werner
87 Less Than  5 20:26.5 59:51.4    3 10 1:06.8Ava Werner
86 Less Than  5 21:21.7 1:21:13.1    4 12 2:02.0Lilly Petty
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